Fees Schedule 2024



2 weekly classes

\$170
per month

3 weekly classes

5245
per month



5 weekly classes \$370 per month



ALL INCLUSIVE FEE PRICING* - SIMPLIFIED & GREATER VALUE FOR MONEY

- Weekly Class tuition*
- All registration, membership, admin, transaction fees, regulatory and insurance fees included
- Access to our online classrooms (as applicable)
- Performance costs including costumes, rehearsals and photo sessions
- A digital copy of the end of year performance yours to keep
- A Personalised HD Dance Tee OR Drink Bottle (1 per year)

Your monthly fee does not include extras such as uniform items, examination or other external dance event fees, private coaching classes, DanceStep Teacher Assistance Program or tickets to attend our annual performances.

*Your weekly tuition is calculated per term based on the monthly package fee, apportioned into 12 monthly instalments.

Weekly tuition is per student.

A Family discount is available for 2 or more siblings enrolled.

Private Coaching

\$85.00 per hour \$70.00 per 3/4 hour \$50.00 per 1/2 hour

Casual Classes

\$35.00 per class



MOVE YOUR WORLD

Private Group Lessons

2 students \$42.00 each per hour 3 students \$32.00 each per hour 4 students \$27.00 each per hour

10 Fees and Payments

- 10.1 All fees and charges are inclusive of GST.
- 10.2 All fees and charges are non-transferrable.
- 10.3 Class Tuition Fees are based on classes held over four (4) terms per year. Fees will be calculated per term based on the monthly package fee and apportioned for payment over 12 months. The fee is the same flat rate, regardless of the number of weeks in the month. This includes school holidays, since the payment plan is averaged out over the full year.
- 10.4 Each Term will incur three (3) monthly instalment payments as follows: Term 1 January, February and March; Term 2 April. May, June; Term 3 July, August and September; Term 4 October, November and December.
- 10.5 All payments must be made through the Ezidebit system via monthly direct debit instalments from your nominated bank account or credit card (all transaction fees are inclusive in tuition fees with the exception of failed payment fees).
- 10.6 All failed payment fees and charges applicable are as defined by Ezidebit Pty. Ltd. ACN 096 902 813.
- 10.7 An online Ezidebit Form must be completed for authorisation upon enrolment. Enrolment is not complete until HD Dance has received notification of your Ezidebit registration.
- 10.8 Monthly instalment amounts will be deducted via autopay on the 1st of each month. If you choose to opt out of autopay, then your term fees owing must be paid in full prior to the commencement of the term.
- 10.9 If you are unable to make payment by the scheduled date (1st business day of every month) and require alternative arrangements to be made, please contact the office with at least five (5) days' notice of your scheduled deduction, to avoid any additional charges.
- 10.10 Failed payments will be automatically re-scheduled within five (5) business days and the Ezidebit failed payment fee of \$21.90 (charged by and payable directly to Ezidebit Pty Ltd and subject to change) may be applicable.
- 10.11 If two (2) or more direct debits default, the student's enrolment will be suspended until the outstanding amounts have been paid in full.
- 10.12 Pro-rata fees are available to students who commence classes during a month/term. Pro-rata fees will only be applied if the enrolment commenced after the second week of the respective month/term.
- 10.13 The first payment for 2024 will be deducted on the 2nd January 2024. As fees are scheduled for payment over twelve (12) months with three instalments per term, any enrolments/registrations received after this date for (for Term 1 only), will be charged an applicable once only payment as a catch up. The catch up payment will be scheduled for deduction in 14 days from date of enrolment; or added to the next scheduled monthly payment (whichever is sooner).
- 10.14 Any student who enrols after Term 1 (i.e., From Term 2) will be charged a one-off pro rata performance fee surcharge of \$30 per term missed. (ie Term 2 = \$30, Term 3 = \$60, Term 4 = \$90). The surcharge covers the fee inclusions (ie. costumes), which are amortised over the full year. This amount will be added to your first monthly payment scheduled.
- 10.15 A discount is available to families with two or more siblings enrolled. The discount is only applicable to a full month fees and will be applied as follows: Second Child \$10 per month; Third Child \$15 per month; Fourth & Subsequent Children \$20 per month.

 10.16 All customer account correspondence will be sent by email to the address as provided by you, via your online portal account profile. It is your responsibility to keep these contact details up to date.
- 10.17 As payments are made on a monthly basis regardless of weeks in a term, invoices will not be sent out. However, all families will have a 'Statement of Account' available to them at all times showing a summary of your transactions.
- 10.18 Enrolment continues from time of registration for the full calendar year. You do not need to re-enrol each term.
- 10.19 If you wish to change or cancel your enrolment you must do so in writing, with a minimum of 4 weeks' notice to info@hddance.com.au. Cancellation will commence 28 days after written confirmation has been received. Students who do not return to classes and have not advised HD Dance in writing prior to the commencement of the new month/term, will be liable to pay the pending next fee period.
- 10.20 Tuition fees are based on the student's enrolment in the class, not on attendance.
- 10.21 If a student will be absent for an extended period of time, they may request to pause their enrolment during their absence. The request must be in writing at least one month prior to the applicable period. Any requests for discounts or prorated fees will be at the discretion of the Principal.
- 10.22 No refunds under any circumstances will be given for missed classes.
- 10.23 If a student is unable to attend a class due to illness, injury or compulsory school commitments, a makeup class can be taken during the term and subject to availability. Makeup classes do not roll over into the next term. Booster, coaching (or additional exam) classes cannot be used as makeup classes due to the specific structure of these lessons.
- 10.24 Makeup classes are available for missed classes which fall on public holidays.
- 10.25 One complimentary trial class is available to all new students and current students wishing to try a new style of dance.
- 10.26 If government restrictions require us to close our doors and stop face-to-face learning, HD Dance will revert immediately to our online learning platform and continue to provide our dance lessons via Zoom. By enrolling with HD Dance, you are agreeing to these conditions and understand that there will be no refund of any fees paid.

